
 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 

 

TENDERS AWARDED FOR FIRST QUARTER 2022/2023 (1ST JULY  2022-30TH SEPTEMBER  2022) 

  
NO  RESSOLUTION 

NO. 
TENDER NO DESCRIPTION WINNING BIDDER/S DATE OF 

AWARD 
APPOINTMENT  AMOUNT  DEPARTMENT 

 
 1 

01:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/23/2021/22: APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE 
PROVIDERS FOR 
THE RESEALING OF 
ROADS & 
EMERGENCY 
POTHOLE PATCHING 

WITHIN CITY OF 
MATLOSANA 
JURISDICTION FOR 
A PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS ON AS 
WHEN REQUIRED 
BASIS 

BIDDER 

NO. 

NAME OF THE BIDDER 

14. KHOSI VUYU LOGISTICS  

15. BORNFREE INVEST 271   

26. BONOLO SUPPLY 

DISTRIBUTION AND 

ENTERPRISE 

32. EK CONSTRUCTION  

36. MEITU TRADING  

          37. LETHUKUTHULA 

DEVELOPMENTS PROJECTS  

40. AMANDLA BUILING & 

CONSTRUCTION   

45. EZEKIEL MOET 

CONSTRUCTION JV KE 

MATLA EXCELLENCE  

55. MAFAESA TRADING 

63 JIMBRO CIVILS  

66. KKS WEALTH CREATIONS 

(PTY) LTD 

69. MOHAUMOLOTSI CIVIL (PTY) 

LTD  

83. MANTEBO INVESTMENTS JV 

NOLWANDLE  

85. EXCELLENCE BUSINESS 

ACADEMY  

94.   RS REKOPANE PROJECTS 

JV INVESTMENTS  
 

11-07-2022 DESCRIPTION UNIT RATE AMOUNT 

RANDS 

& CENTS 

Contractor’s 

establishment on site 

and general obligations 

 

a. Fixed obligations 
(i) Asphalt 

Paving 
Team 

(ii) Patching 
Team 

(iii) Chip & 
Spray 
Team 

(iv) Milling 
Team 

(v) Crack 
sealing 
Team 

(vi) Dilute 
Spray 
Team 

(vii) SP 2000 
Team 

(viii) Slurry 
Team 

 

 

 

 

 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

Per 

visit 

 

 

 

 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only  

 

 

 

 

R 18 000-

00 

R 16 000-

00 

R 30 000-

00 

R 40 000-

00 

R 16 000-

00 

R 25 000-

00 

R 25 000-

00 

R 30 000-

00 

 

PMU 



 

Breaking up existing 

pavement layers 

 

Milling out existing 

bituminous material with 

an average milling depth: 

a. Up to 30mm 
b. 30mm> <60mm 
c. 60mm> 
 

Moving milling machine 
on site 

 

 

 

 

m³ 

m³ 

m³ 

 

Per 

move 

 

 

 

 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

 

Rate 

only 

 

 

 

 

R 280-00 

R 400-00 

R 400-00 

 

R 2500-

00 

 

 

 

 

Pathing and repairing 
edge breaks 

 

Excavation in existing 

pavements and backfilling 

with hot asphalt and 

disposing of rubble 

 

 

 

Ton 

 

 

 

Rate 

only 

 

 

 

R 6 500-

00 

Prime coat 

 

b. Quick drying tar 
prime 

c. MC 30 cut-back 
e.   Invert bitumen 

emulsion (MSP1               

or similar) 

 

 

litre 

litre 

litre 

 

 

 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

 

 

 

R 16-50 

R 12-80 

R 12-80 



 

 

Asphalt base and 
surfacing 

 

Asphalt base 

a. Continuously 
graded (BTB) 

 

Asphalt surfacing 

a. (i)  Continuously 
graded                
(medium) 25mm 
thick 

b. (ii)  Continuously 
graded                
(medium) 30mm or 
40mm thick 

 

 

Tack coat of 30% stable 

grade emulsion 

 

Binder variations 

a. Penetration grade 
bitumens 

b. 30% Emulsion 

 

 

 

ton 

 

 

m² 

 

m² 

 

 

litre 

 

 

 

ton 

litre 

 

 

 

Rate 

only 

 

 

Rate 

only 

 

Rate 

only 

 

 

Rate 

only 

 

 

Rate 

only 

Rate 

only 

 

 

 

R 2005-

00 

 

 

R 38-50 

 

R 50-00 

 

 

R 14-00 

 

 

R 1 300-

00 

R  90-00 

 

2 
 

 
 
  

05:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/01/2022/23 INVITATION TO 
BID FOR PANEL 
OF 
UNDERTAKERS 
TO PROVIDE 
INDIGENT BURIAL 
AS AND WHEN 
REQUIRED FOR A 
PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS 

BIDDER 

NO 

NAME OF THE 

BIDDER  

06. REMMOGO 

RETLOTLEGILE 

HOLDING AND 

TRADING  

07. MAMOKOMANE 

POLOUR 

 

13-09-2022 AGE OF BENEFICIARY  TOTAL COST  

0-3 years (including 

stillborn )  

R 2 725.00 

Adults R 6 001.00 

Oversized adults R 7 743.00 

Cremations  R 7 738.00 

Exhumations  R 7 420.00 

 

COMMUNITY 
SERVICES    


